Form PTO-1595 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	08-10-2 		/ER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office Oppy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): DAVID R. BAKER Additional name(s) of conveying parties at	ttached? _Yes <u>X</u> No	Name: <u>DA</u> V	address of receiving party(ies	ATEL 200
Nature of conveyance: X		City: Fort	ess: 7254 Laurie Drive Worth State: Texas	ZIP: 76112
		e execution date o		
	Additional nur	mbers attached:	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed Name: James E. Bradley Internal Address: Felsman, Bradley, V. & Dillon, LLP, One Riverway, Suite 110 Houston, Texas 77056-1920 Street Address: Felsman, Bradley, Va Dillon, L.L.P., One Riverway, Suite 110 City: Houston State: Texas	l: aden, Gunter 0 den, Gunter & 0	7. Total fee (3 XX Enclose Authorize 8. Depo	zed to be charged to deposit a	\$ <u>40.00</u> account
Statement and signature.	DO N	(Attach dupl OT USE THIS SPA	cate copy of this page if payi ACE	ing by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James E. Bradley

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document.

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

08/10/2000 NTHAI1

00000063 09176593

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0689 JUL 10 2000 15:17 FR FELSMAN BRADLEY VADEN3 961 3723 TO 18174517798



PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket 0406JB-28180

WHEREAS, I, David R. Baker, a citizen of United States, residing at 7254 Laurie Orive, Fort Worth, Texas 76112, have invented new and useful improvements in a

DOUBLE DRIVE OPEN-END WRENCH

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, S.N. 09/176,593, filed October 21, 1998.

WHEREAS, Devid Baker, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 7254 Laurie Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76112, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 10 day of 10000.

David R. Baker

STATE OF TEXAS

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the ____ day of _______, 2000.

> PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0690